

103RD GENERAL ASSEMBLY State of Illinois 2023 and 2024 SB3812

Introduced 2/20/2024, by Sen. Ann Gillespie

SYNOPSIS AS INTRODUCED:

Appropriates \$3,000,000 from the General Revenue Fund to the Illinois Student Assistance Commission for the School and Municipal Social Work Shortage Loan Repayment Program. Appropriates \$3,000,000 from the General Revenue Fund to the Illinois Student Assistance Commission for Post-Master of Social Work School Social Work Professional Educator License scholarships. Effective July 1, 2024.

LRB103 39565 RJT 69814 b

1 AN ACT concerning appropriations.

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Illinois, represented in the General Assembly:

- Section 5. The sum of \$3,000,000, or so much of that sum
 as may be necessary, is appropriated from the General Revenue
 Fund to the Illinois Student Assistance Commission for the
 School and Municipal Social Work Shortage Loan Repayment
- 8 Program.
- 9 Section 10. The sum of \$3,000,000, or so much of that sum
 10 as may be necessary, is appropriated from the General Revenue
 11 Fund to the Illinois Student Assistance Commission for Post12 Master of Social Work School Social Work Professional Educator
 13 License scholarships.
- Section 99. Effective date. This Act takes effect July 1, 2024.